#### 505126270 10/04/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5173032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LITES OUT, LLC	09/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OUTDOORLINK, INC.
Street Address:	3058 LEEMAN FERRY RD. SW
Internal Address:	UNIT B
City:	HUNTSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35801

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7501941
Patent Number:	8497773
Patent Number:	8912898

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-646-4703

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com

**BRANDON STROY Correspondent Name:** 

600 MONTGOMERY STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14350.0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON STROY
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon Stroy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Lites Out Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Lites Out Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047067 FRAME: 0266** 505126270

source=Lites Out Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047067 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT AGREE	MENT Docket No.	
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Lites Out, LLC	1723 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 220 Southlake, TX 76092	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Outdoorlink, Inc.	3058 Leeman Ferry Rd. SW Unit B Huntsville, AL 35801	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of United States Patent Number 7,501,941 filed 1/13/06 titled Managing Advertising Devices

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration for the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and 100% undivided interest in said applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Assignor further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

DATE: 9/26/2018

ró.

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 047067 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT AGRE	EMENT Docket No.	
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign	
Lites Out, LLC	1723 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 220 Southlake, TX 76092	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Outdoorlink, Inc.	3058 Leeman Ferry Rd. SW Unit B Huntsville, AL 35801	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of United States Patent Number 8,497,773 filed 2/2/09 titled Managing Advertising Devices

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration for the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and 100% undivided interest in said applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Assignor further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

DATE: 9/26/2018

.

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT		Docket No.
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Lites Out, LLC	1723 E. Southlake Bivd., Ste. 220 Southlake, TX 76092	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigned	
Outdoorlink, Inc.	3058 Leeman Ferry Rd. SW Unit B Huntsville, AL 35801	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of United States Patent Number 8,912,898 filed 7/29/13 titled Managing Advertising Devices

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration for the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and 100% undivided interest in said applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Assignor further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

DATE: 9/26/2018

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 047067 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 10/04/2018**